Exhibit T: Fire Protection Rating Additional Notes Chennault Site 2-2A

Note 1 – The Chennault Southwest Site consists of two parcels (Parcel 1 and Parcel 2).

Note 1a - Parcel 1 is located within the Lake Charles Municipal City Limits.

Note 1b - Parcel 2 is located within Calcasieu Parish, Ward 3, but not located within Lake Charles City Limits.

Note 2 – Fire Service is available at the Chennault Southwest Site.

Note 2a – Both Parcel 1 and Parcel 2 Fire Service is provided by the City of Lake Charles Fire Department and served from Fire Station #5 located at 2702 General Doolittle Avenue, which is 2.25 miles from the site.

Note 2b – Parcel 1 is within City Limits and has a Fire Rating of Class 2.

Note 2c – Parcel 2 is located outside of City Limits and has a Fire Rating of Class 5.

Note 2d – The City of Lake Charles Fire Department is only responsible for fires related to buildings or other structures on the Chennault Southwest Site. This does not include aircraft.

Note 3 – Additional Fire Service at The Chennault Southwest Site is provided by the Chennault International Airport Authority.

Note 3a – Due to the proximity of the Chennault Southwest Site to the Chennault International Airport runway, should a plane or other aircraft crash, land, or otherwise cause a fire on either Parcel 1 or Parcel 2, Chennault International Airport Authority will be responsible for providing the Fire Service.

Note 3b – The Chennault International Airport Authority Fire Station has a Fire Rating of Class 2, as determined by the Lake Charles Fire Department rating system.